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CITY OF EKURHULENI (CoE) 

SUPPLY OF ELECTRICITY TARIFFS FOR THE 2020/2021  
FINANCIAL YEAR 

25th June 2020 
1 July 2020 as follows: 

Start date: 01 JULY 2020 VAT EXCLUDED
End date: 30 JUNE 2021
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The following charges will be payable: 
Fixed Charge (Rand/month)

once

R   44.46 R   20.00

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

R  2.33,82 R  2.33,82

Internet based consumption display (Rand/month)

R  196.13

Note 1: Customers converting to a prepayment meter, as well as a new connection with a prepayment meter, will 
receive a once-off allocation of 40 kilowatt-hour units in the meter to allow time to purchase a new prepayment 
token.  This allocation will be placed as an arrear amount on the prepayment meter account and will be recovered 
with the first monetary transaction. 
Note 2: Churches, Government Departments, Education, Religion and Municipal connection points are treated 
as business. 
Note 3: The optional internet based display will have costs related to equipment to be installed and this will be 
for the cost of the customer. If CoE solves access, or other problems with an internet based display, the costs 
related to equipment to be installed will not be charged to the consumer.
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NOT

The following charges will be payable: 

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

R 0.00,00 R 1.37,70

R 1.37,70 R 1.37,70

R 2.34,06 R 2.34,06

R 6.59,69 R 6.59,69

R 1.45,66 R 1.45,66

Note 1: Free Basic Electricity will be dealt with as specified in the FBE Policy, as revised on an annual basis.   
Note 2: Customers converting to a prepayment meter, as well as a new connection with a prepayment meter, will 
receive a once-off allocation of 40 kilowatt-hour units in the meter to allow time to purchase a new prepayment 
token.  This allocation will be placed as an arrear amount on the prepayment meter account and will be recovered 
with the first monetary transaction. 
Note 3: Churches, Government Departments, Education, Religion and Municipal connection points are treated 
as business. 
Note 4:

Unknown


Unknown
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also

The following charges will be payable: 
Fixed Charge (Rand/month)

fixed charge
once

R   43.82 R   20.00

Internet based consumption display (Rand/month)

R  199.59

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

R    2.03,87 R    2.03,87

RESIDENTIAL RESELLERS TARIFF
fixed charge fixed charge

R  375.07 R 4 739.09
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Energy Charge (R/kWh)

R    1.98,50 R    1.88,14

Note 1: Free Basic Electricity will be dealt with as specified in the FBE Policy, as revised on an annual basis.   
Note 2: The optional internet based display will have costs related to equipment to be installed and this will be 
for the cost of the customer.  If CoE solves access, or other problems with an internet based display, the costs 
related to equipment to be installed will not be charged to the consumer. 
Note 3: Customers converting to a prepayment meter, as well as a new connection with a prepayment meter, will 
receive a once-off allocation of 40 kilowatt-hour units in the meter to allow time to purchase a new prepayment 
token.  This allocation will be placed as an arrear amount on the prepayment meter account and will be recovered 
with the first monetary transaction. 
Note 4: Churches, Government Departments, Education, Religion and Municipal connection points are treated 
as business.

up to and including 150 A per phase 
or 100 kVA

The following charges will be payable: 
Fixed Charge (Rand/month)

fixed charge
once

R  46.61 R  20.00

Capacity Charge (Rand/Ampere)
capacity charge

R  14.66

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

R    2.21,61 R    1.75,61

Note 1: The capacity of a supply shall be the capacity as determined by the Engineer. 
Note 2: Prepayment systems will be adjusted on 01 June of each year for winter prices and will revert back to 
summer prices on 01 September.  Prepayment metering is only available up to 100 Amperes x 3 phase. 
Note 3: Churches, Government Departments, Education, Religion and Municipal connection points are treated 
as business. 
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Note 4: Customers converting to a prepayment meter, as well as a new connection with a prepayment meter, will 
receive a once-off allocation of 40 kilowatt-hour units in the meter to allow time to purchase a new prepayment 
token.  This allocation will be placed as an arrear amount on the prepayment meter account and will be recovered 
with the first monetary transaction. 
Note 5: Concession When the user entity is a non-profit organization registered in terms of the provisions of 
the Nonprofit Organizations Act, Act 71 of 1997, for the following specific purposes: -

the care of old people; 
the care of children; 
the care of the physically or mentally handicapped,

the capacity charges will not be applied.  To qualify for this concession, an application, with supportive 
documents, need to be made to the Head of Department: Energy for consideration. 
Note 6: Capacity charges (for both single and multi-phase connections) will be changed down to zero after 
3 consecutive months of zero consumption following credit control action. 

Note 7: Concession when the user entity is a sporting body the Capacity Charge (Rand/Ampere) will not be 
applicable. To qualify for this concession, an application, with supportive documents, need to be made to the 
H.O.D Energy for consideration and approval.

The following charges will be payable: 
Fixed Charge (Rand/month)

fixed charge

R 2 273.82 R 3 227.17

Demand Charge (Rand/kVA)
demand charge

R  168.48 R  140.40

R  165.46 R  137.91

R  162.44 R  135.37
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Network Access Charge (NAC) (Rand/kVA)
network access charge

peak and 
standard hours only

network access charge

R  48.85

R  47.99

R  47.12

A monthly minimum charge based on 25kVA,

Off-peak option 

22:00 to 06:00 on weekdays, and all hours on Saturdays and all hours on a 
Sunday.

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

R   2.25,18
R   1.34,68

R   2.20,98 R   1.32,29

R   2.16,80 R   1.29,87

Note 1: Concession When the user entity is a non-profit organization registered in terms of the provisions of 
the Nonprofit Organizations Act, Act 71 of 1997, for the following specific purposes:-
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the care of old people; 
the care of children; 
the care of the physically or mentally handicapped,

the network access charges will not be applied.  To qualify for this concession, an application, with supportive 
documents, need to be made to the Head of Department: Energy for consideration. 
Note 2:

paid for the full transformer capacity, and 
take this supply within 10 meter from the transformer, i.e. the meter inside the transformer enclosure or within 
10 meter from this enclosure. 

Note 3: Free Basic Electricity will be dealt with as specified in the FBE Policy, as revised on an annual basis.   
Note 4: All announced public holidays will be treated as the day of the week on which it falls. 
Note 5: NAC charges will be changed down to zero after 3 consecutive months of zero or very small consumption 
values following credit control action, or vacation of premises, or similar. 
Note 6: Concession  when the user entity is a sporting body the Network Access Charge (NAC) will not be 
applicable.  To qualify for this concession, an application, with supportive documents, need to be made to the 
H.O.D Energy for consideration and approval.  
Note 7: The HOD: Energy can designate a different supply voltage linked to the tariff, under certain unique 
circumstances. 
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Existing customers on this tariff, with a previous 12 months rolling NAC of less than 1 MVA will be 
moved to Tariff E.

The following charges will be payable: 
Fixed Charge (Rand/month)

fixed charge

R 3 225.77 R 4 847.46

Demand Charge (Rand/kVA)
demand charge

R   79.63 R   79.63

R   78.19 R   78.19

R   72.41 R   72.41

Network Access Charge (NAC) (Rand/kVA)
network access charge

peak and 
standard hours only

network access charge

R   47.78

R   46.91

R   43.42
D.2.3.4. Excess NAC at an Eskom direct points

Note: At Eskom direct supply points where Eskom charges CoE on the Local Authority MegaFlex 
rates 

ariffs (Inclusive of 
customers with a NAC > 40MVA at >= 11kV)
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Notification of 
demand or changes to notified maximum demand rules, latest revision

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

Peak Standard Off-Peak

R  4.85,26 R  1.70,25 R  1.02,67

R  4.76,25 R  1.67,56 R  1.00,82

R  4.41,42 R  1.54,95 R  0.93,39

Peak Standard Off-Peak

R  1.80,41 R  1.18,35 R 0.93,39

R  1.77,17 R  1.16,19 R  0.91,63

R  1.64,04 R  1.07,70 R  0.84,82
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Note 1: Demand registered during off-peak hours will not be taken into account when calculating the demand 
charge payable. 
Note 2:

paid for the full transformer capacity, and 
take this supply within 10 meter from the transformer, i.e. the meter inside the transformer enclosure or within 
10 meter from this enclosure. 

Note 3: A newly established site may be exempted from demand charges for a limited period in order to conclude 
installation tests, upon prior application to the Head of Department: Energy.  Conditions will be attached in the 
case of favourable consideration. 
Note 4: Concession When the user entity is a non-profit organization registered in terms of the provisions of 
the Nonprofit Organizations Act, Act 71 of 1997, for the following specific purposes:-

the care of old people; 
the care of children; 
the care of the physically or mentally handicapped,

the network access charges will not be applied.  To qualify for this concession, an application, with supportive 
documents, need to be made to the Head of Department: Energy for consideration. 
Note 5:
5.1 For the purposes of this tariff during Winter months  June; July and August 
Peak Hours will be from 06:00 to 09:00 and 17:00 to 19:00 on weekdays.   
Standard Hours will be from 09:00 to 17:00 and 19:00 to 22:00 on weekdays and from 07:00 to 12:00 and 18:00 
to 20:00 on Saturdays.   
Off-peak Hours will be from 22:00 to 06:00 on weekdays; 12:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 07:00 on Saturdays and 
all hours Sundays.  
A public holiday falling on a weekday will be treated as a Saturday.  An unexpectedly announced public holiday 
will be treated as the day of the week on which it falls. 
5.2 For the purposes of this tariff during Summer months  September till May 
Peak Hours will be from 07:00 to 10:00 and 18:00 to 20:00 on weekdays.   

Standard Hours will be from 06:00 to 07:00, 10:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 22:00 on weekdays and from 07:00 to 
12:00 and 18:00 to 20:00 on Saturdays.   

Off-peak Hours will be from 22:00 to 06:00 on weekdays; 12:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 07:00 on Saturdays and 
all hours Sundays.   

A public holiday falling on a weekday will be treated as a Saturday.  An unexpectedly announced public holiday 
will be treated as the day of the week on which it falls. 
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Note 6: Free Basic Electricity will be dealt with as specified in the FBE Policy, as revised on an annual basis.   
Note 7: NAC charges will be changed down to zero after 3 consecutive months of zero or very small consumption 
values following credit control action, or vacation of premises, or similar. 
Note 8: Concession  when the user entity is a sporting body the Network Access Charge (NAC) will not be 
applicable.  To qualify for this concession, an application, with supportive documents, need to be made to the 
H.O.D Energy for consideration and approval. 
Note 9: The HOD: Energy can designate a different supply voltage linked to the tariff, under certain unique 
circumstances. 

NAC of < 1 MVA

Existing customers on this tariff, with a previous 12 months rolling NAC of more than 1 MVA will be 
moved to Tariff D.

The following charges will be payable: 
Fixed Charge (Rand/month)

fixed charge

R 2 044.94 R 3 247.08

Demand Charge (Rand/kVA)
demand charge

R   87.38 R   87.38

R   85.92 R   85.92
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R   84.25 R   84.25

R   78.04 R   78.04

Network Access Charge (NAC) (Rand/kVA)
network access charge

peak and 
standard hours only

network access charge

R   53.65

R   52.80

R   51.79

R   47.93
A monthly minimum charge based on 25kVA,

E.2.3.5 Excess NAC at a Eskom direct point

Notification of 
demand or changes to notified maximum demand rules, latest revision

peak and standard hours

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

Peak Standard Off-Peak
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R 6.71,80 R 1.92,18 R 1.13,22

R 6.59,78 R 1.88,58 R 1.11,13

R 6.48,01 R 1.85,57 R 1.09,09

R 5.99,97 R 1.71,76 R 1.01,01

Peak Standard Off-Peak

R 2.04,26 R 1.34,10 R 1.00,65

R 2.00,76 R 1.31,82 R 0.98,94

R 1.97,02 R 1.29,36 R 0.97,06

R 1.82,42 R 1.19,77 R 0.89,89

Note 1: Demand registered during off-peak hours will not be taken into account when calculating the demand 
charge payable. 
Note 2:  who has: 

paid for the full transformer capacity, and 
take this supply within 10 meter from the transformer, i.e. the meter inside the transformer enclosure  
or within 10 meter from this enclosure. 

Note 3: A newly established site may be exempted from demand charges for a limited period in order to conclude 
installation tests, upon prior application to the Head of Department: Energy.  Conditions will be attached in the 
case of favourable consideration. 
Note 4: Concession

the network access charges will not be applied.  To qualify for this concession, an application, with supportive 
documents, needs to be made to the Head of Department: Energy for consideration. 
Note 5:
5.1 For the purposes of this tariff during Winter months  June; July and August
Peak Hours will be from 06:00 to 09:00 and 17:00 to 19:00 on weekdays.   
Standard Hours will be from 09:00 to 17:00 and 19:00 to 22:00 on weekdays and from 07:00 to 12:00 and 18:00 
to 20:00 on Saturdays.   
Off-peak Hours will be from 22:00 to 06:00 on weekdays; 12:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 07:00 on Saturdays and 
all hours of Sundays.  
A public holiday falling on a weekday will be treated as a Saturday.  An unexpectedly announced public holiday 
will be treated as the day of the week on which it falls. 
5.2 For the purposes of this tariff during Summer months  September till May 
Peak Hours will be from 07:00 to 10:00 and 18:00 to 20:00 on weekdays.   

Standard Hours will be from 06:00 to 07:00, 10:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 22:00 on weekdays and from 07:00 to 
12:00 and 18:00 to 20:00 on Saturdays.   
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Off-peak Hours will be from 22:00 to 06:00 on weekdays; 12:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 07:00 on Saturdays and 
all hours of Sundays.   

A public holiday falling on a weekday will be treated as a Saturday.  An unexpectedly announced public holiday 
will be treated as the day of the week on which it falls. 

Note 6: Free Basic Electricity will be dealt with as specified in the FBE Policy, as revised on an annual basis.   
Note 7: NAC charges will be changed down to zero after 3 consecutive months of zero or very small consumption 
values following credit control action, or vacation of premises, or similar. 
Note 8: Concession  when the user entity is a sporting body the Network Access Charge (NAC) will not be 
applicable.  To qualify for this concession, an application, with supportive documents, need to be made to the 
H.O.D Energy for consideration and approval. 
Note 9: The HOD: Energy can designate a different supply voltage linked to the tariff, under certain unique 
circumstances. 

Fixed Charge (Rand/month)
fixed charge

R0.00
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Street light Energy Charge (R/kWh)

R 2.02,03 R 1.64,36

Traffic light Energy Charge (R/kWh)

R 1.86,62 R 1.38,68

Note 1: Un-metered street lights will be deemed to operate for 11 hours per night, 365 nights per annum, at its 
actual size in kilowatts plus 10% of this size to compensate for control gear losses, i.e. each 125 Watt mercury 
vapour lamp will be treated as a 150 Watt lamp, or 0, 15 kilowatt.  Calculation: Street light consumption per month 
= number of street lights x (the actual kilowatt of one street light x 1, 1) x 11 hours per day x 365/12 days x summer 
/ winter month rate detailed above. 
Note 2: Un-metered traffic lights will be deemed to operate for 24 hours a day, 365 days per annum, at its actual 
size in kilowatts.  In the absence of detailed figures for a traffic light, the size will be assumed as 2.433 kilowatt-
hours per day.  Calculation: Traffic light consumption per month = 2.433kWh a day x 365/12 days x summer / 
winter month rate detailed above. 

TARIFF APPLICABLE FOR THE RECONCILIATION OF ACCOUNTS FOR COE CUSTOMERS RECEIVING 
ENERGY FROM NON-ESKOM GENERATORS:- 

credit

Eskom WEPS rates excluding losses (for Municipalities)

G.1.1 Peak  (R/kWh) R   3.29,79 R   1.07,58
G.1.2 Standard (R/kWh) R   0.99,91 R   0.74,04
G1.3 Off Peak (R/kWh) R   0.54,25 R   0.46,97

G.2.1 Fixed Charge = R5700.00 VAT exclusive

public holidays 
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NOTE: - The implementation of this tariff is dependent on the availability of advanced metering 
infrastructure and smart meters. 

The following charges will be payable: 
Fixed Charge (Rand/month)

fixed charge

R 165.84 R 331.66

R 994.99

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

Peak Standard Off-Peak

R 6.31,61 R 1.80,02 R 1.12,10

Peak Standard Off-Peak

R 2.21,05 R 1.57,91 R 0.94,74

The following charges will be payable: 
ESKOM MEGAFLEX LOCAL AUTHORITY RATES >1MVA 

The following charges will be payable: 

Fixed Charge (Rand/month)
fixed charge
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ICP.1.1.           R 1 534.89 ICP.1.2.      R 11 428.26

Demand Charge (Rand/kVA)
demand charge

R 42.97,91 R 42.97,91

R 39.41,62 R 39.41,62

Network Access Charge (NAC) (Rand/kVA)
network access charge

all
hours

230/400V R 34.06
>230/400V 
& <=66kV

R 31.16

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

Peak Standard Off-Peak

R 4.18,77 R 1.34,82 R 0.78,39

R 4.12,33 R 1.32,32 R 0.76,70

Peak Standard Off-Peak

R 1.44,25 R 1.02,85 R 0.69,40

R 1.41,65 R 1.00,80 R 0.67,84

Note 1:- 
1.1 For the purposes of this tariff during Winter months  June; July and August 
Peak Hours will be from 06:00 to 09:00 and 17:00 to 19:00 on weekdays.   
Standard Hours will be from 09:00 to 17:00 and 19:00 to 22:00 on weekdays and from 07:00 to 12:00 and 18:00 
to 20:00 on Saturdays.   
Off-peak Hours will be from 22:00 to 06:00 on weekdays; 12:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 07:00 on Saturdays and 
all hours of Sundays.  

A public holiday falling on a weekday will be treated as a Saturday.  An unexpectedly announced public holiday 
will be treated as the day of the week on which it falls. 
Note 2:- 
2.1 For the purposes of this tariff during Summer months  September till May 
Peak Hours will be from 07:00 to 10:00 and 18:00 to 20:00 on weekdays.   
Standard Hours will be from 06:00 to 07:00; 10:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 22:00 on weekdays and from 07:00 to 
12:00 and 18:00 to 20:00 on Saturdays.   
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Off-peak Hours will be from 22:00 to 06:00 on weekdays; 12:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 07:00 on Saturdays and 
all hours of Sundays.   
A public holiday falling on a weekday will be treated as a Saturday.  An unexpectedly announced public holiday 
will be treated as the day of the week on which it falls. 

The following charges will be payable: 
Fixed Charge (Rand/month)

fixed charge

R 167 465.26

Demand Charge (Rand/kVA)
demand charge
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R 39.95 R 39.95

Network Access Charge (NAC) (Rand/kVA)
network access charge

peak and 
standard hours only

R 31.59

Notification of 
demand or changes to notified maximum demand rules, latest revision

Energy Charge (R/kWh)

Peak Standard Off-Peak

R 4.17,98 R 1.34,69 R 0.78,04

Peak Standard Off-Peak

R 1.44,32 R 1.02,62 R 0.68,42
INCENTIVE PILOT SCHEME rebate for production increase in plant
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Note 1: Demand registered during off-peak hours will not be taken into account when calculating the demand 
charge payable. 
Note 2:
2.1 For the purposes of this tariff during Winter months  June; July and August 
Peak Hours will be from 06:00 to 09:00 and 17:00 to 19:00 on weekdays.   
Standard Hours will be from 09:00 to 17:00 and 19:00 to 22:00 on weekdays and from 07:00 to 12:00 and 18:00 
to 20:00 on Saturdays.   
Off-peak Hours will be from 22:00 to 06:00 on weekday;, 12:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 07:00 on Saturdays and 
all hours of Sundays.  
A public holiday falling on a weekday will be treated as a Saturday.  An unexpectedly announced public holiday 
will be treated as the day of the week on which it falls. 
2.2 For the purposes of this tariff during Summer months  September till May 
Peak Hours will be from 07:00 to 10:00 and 18:00 to 20:00 on weekdays.   

Standard Hours will be from 06:00 to 07:00; 10:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 22:00 on weekdays and from 07:00 to 
12:00 and 18:00 to 20:00 on Saturdays.   

Off-peak Hours will be from 22:00 to 06:00 on weekdays; 12:00 to 18:00 and 20:00 to 07:00 on Saturdays and 
all hours of Sundays.   

A public holiday falling on a weekday will be treated as a Saturday.  An unexpectedly announced public holiday 
will be treated as the day of the week on which it falls. 
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The following charges will be payable: 

R0.00
Note 1: A customer will be charged according to the new tariff for a minimum period of 
12 months after any change of tariff (except for a change away from Tariff C).  New customers 
will however be allowed to change once within the first year after having been connected to the 
network.  A change in tariff will be effective as from the first day of the next billing cycle for credit 
meter and AMR meter customers. Prepayment meter customers will be effective upon the date of 
receipt of an application.
Note 2: The cost of any changes to metering equipment necessitated by the change of tariff will 
be for the account of the customer, unless otherwise decided by the Engineer.

R 138.67

Note 1: If an attempt to discontinue a supply is unsuccessful due to action taken by the 
customer this charge will also be payable in respect of each such attempt.

R 240.08

R 240.08

R 36.71

R 240.08

R 240.08
Note 1: These charges will not be payable in respect of a disconnection done because of the 
termination of a supply agreement or in respect of a reconnection done because of a new supply 
agreement that was entered into.

Estimated cost of material, labour and transport + 10% with a minimum charge of:
R 3 142.43
Note 1: The connection reinstated will not necessarily be identical to the one removed.
Note 2: The 2nd tampering event will see the above fee doubled, the 3rd event will see the above 
fee tripled.
Note 3: The fourth event may l lead to removal of the service connection and customer will re-
apply for a new service connection and all applicable cost will be for the customer account. 
Customers may also be prosecuted in terms of the by-laws by any 

Note 4: The provisions contained in other Council policies and by-laws will be in addition to the 
points listed.
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Estimated cost of material, labour and transport + 10% with a minimum charge of:

R 112 511.08 > 1 MVA
R 33 753.33 > 500 MVA
R 16 876.65 > 100 kVA and 500 kVA
R 16 876.65 100 kVA

Note 1: The connection reinstated will not necessarily be identical to the one removed.
Note 2: The 2nd tampering event will see the above fee doubled, the 3rd event will see the above 
fee tripled.
Note 3: The fourth event will lead to removal of the service connection and customer will re-apply 
for a new service connection and all applicable cost will be for the customer account. 
Note 4: The provisions contained in other Council policies and by-laws will be in addition to the 
points listed.

R 240.08
Note 1: The above amount will be refunded to the customer if the requested reading proves the 
current reading on record to be defective.  It will also not be payable in respect of readings taken 
because of the commencement or termination of a supply agreement.

R 240.08

R 320.66

R 720.24
Note 1: The above amount will be refunded to the customer if the accuracy of the meter proves 
to be out of the specified limits

R 3.73
Note 1: This service is subject to the availability of suitable transformers

Estimated cost of material, labour and transport plus 10% 
Note 1: The amount payable may be reduced if funds are available from a CoE subsidised 
source.

Estimated cost of material, labour and transport plus 10% 

Estimated cost of material, labour and transport plus 10% 

R 216.17
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Note 1: In cases where there is more than one geyser in a residence, Council reserves the right 
to install a controlling device on each geyser.  A customer requesting exemption from this control 

intended installation.
Note 2: In the case of exemption, the owner of the property will be responsible for the amount 
stated above.

each metered point of supply will be charged 
per month Fixed Charge for the attempt to read the meter 

R 33.30

point of supply will be charged per month
Fixed Charge for the attempt to read the meter 

R 33.30

Actual cost of material, labour and transport plus 10%
R 26 425.14

R 39 637.71

R 140 223.60

R 59 488.80

R 140 223.60

R 69 049.50

R 168 905.70

R 84 984.00

R 140 223.60

R 106 230.00

R 200 774.700

R 115 790.70

Note 1: In cases where the excavation occurred without authorization, or where the provisions of 
the wayleave policy were not followed, Council reserves the right to institute further steps.
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Actual cost

R  207.61

R  365.27

R  560.63

R  120.11

as approved by the HOD 
Energy

R  2.24 per

R 2.24
Note 1: Un-metered billboards or advertising displays that require power during night-time will be 
deemed to operate for 11 hours per night, 365 nights per annum, at its actual size in kilowatts plus 
10% of this size to compensate for control gear losses, i.e. each 304 Watt advertising display will 
be treated as 334.4 Watt, or 0, 334 kilowatt.  Calculation: Advertising display consumption per 
month = number of Advertising displays x (the actual kilowatt of one Advertising display x 1, 1) x 
11 hours per day x 365/12 days x summer / winter month rate detailed above.

R 1 859.03

R 1 859.03

R 6 002.00

R 24 007.98

R 2 828.29
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R 11 307.29

R 2 674.37

R 2 828.29

No charge

R  487.39

R   66.02

R  576.25

R 2 882.74

DESCRIPTION DEPOSIT
Single phase connection up to 80 Ampere, all use (residential, business or other).

R 4 728.28

R 5 910.35

R0.00
Single phase connection up to 80 Ampere (PENSIONER, residential only).

R 2 296.59
Single phase connection above 80 Ampere, all use (residential, business or other).

R 9 565.82
Multi-phase connection up to 3 x 80 Ampere, all use (residential, business or other).

R 9 034.38
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Multi-phase connection higher than 3 x 80 Ampere including and up to 150 Ampere, all use 
(residential, business or other).

R 31 886.07
Conversion of an individually metered complex (business or residential) to 
bulk metering

R 600.20 per 
electricity meter 
involved

All customers on Tariff B Resellers (above 3 x 150A), C, D, E and Tariff J

2 x consumption

As per Deposit 
Policy*

As per Deposit 
Policy *

As per Deposit 
Policy *
As per Deposit 
Policy *

*The Engineer will determine the exact amount based on the expected Load Factor of the customer. 
Note 1: A revised deposit may be requested when a customer moves between tariffs and / or for an increase in 
connection size. 
The following shall be noted: 

The City of Ekurhuleni shall have the right to refuse to sell or supply electricity to any customer who has 
any unsettled debt with the Municipality.
These tariffs shall be read in conjunction with the By-Laws for the Supply of Electricity, as well as applicable 
policies published by the City of Ekurhuleni.


